

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AS OF

Charter # or Ins. Cert. # 4401

Ref.*	Item	ASSETS		
		LOANS & CASH	\$ Amount	Acct. code
	1. a. Commercial and agricultural loans to members		2,546,165.66	
	b. Real estate loans to members (first lien), original maturity over 12 years			
	c. Loan balance fully secured by shares		923,144.75	
	d. All other loans to members (excluding a,b,c, above)		49,493,896.87	
	e. Total loans to members (includes Items a,b,c,and d)		52,963,207.28	
	f. All other loan accounts (excluding amts. in 1a, b, c,and d)		182,142.53	
	2. Total loans (Sum of 1e and f)		53,145,349.81	
	3. (Less) Allowance for loan losses		411,626.20	
	4. Net Loans Outstanding (Sum of 2 less 3)		52,733,723.61	
	5. Cash (cash on hand, petty cash, checking accts., etc.)		18,064,735.99	

	INVESTMENTS (A + B = C)	Remaining Maturities		C. Total
		A. 1 Yr. or less	B. More than 1 Yr	
	6. U.S. Govt. Obligations			0.00
	7. Federal Agency Securities		49,003,494.88	49,003,494.88
	8. Shares, Deposits, & Certif. in Corp. Centrals		468,957.80	468,957.80
	9. Shares, Deposits, & Certif. in other CUs, Banks, S&Ls, & MSBs	15,186,000.00	11,394,000.00	26,580,000.00
	10. Other Investments			0.00
	11. NCUSIF Capital Deposit		1,136,065.88	1,136,065.88
	12. Shares in Central Liquidity Facility (Direct or Indirect)			0.00
	13. (Less) Allowance for Investment Loss			0.00
	14. Mutual funds, incl. common trust investments			0.00
	15. (Less) Allow. For common trust & mutual fund invstmt. Losses			0.00
	16. Trading securities (at market)			0.00
	17 Net Investments (sum of 6-12, 14 and 16, less 13 and 15)	15,186,000.00	62,002,518.56	77,188,518.56

OTHER ASSETS		
	18. Land and Building (net of depreciation)	5,783,253.11
	19. Other fixed assets (net of depreciation)	372,295.42
	20. Monetary Control reserve deposits	
	21. All other assets	432,945.26
	22. TOTAL ASSETS (Sum of 4, 5, 17 and 18-21)	154,575,471.95

Ref.*	Item	LIABILITIES, SAVINGS, EQUITY				
		(A + B = C)	A. 1 Yr. or less Yr.	B. More than 1 Yr.	C. Total	Acct. code
	23. Notes Payable				0.00	
	24. Rev. Repurchase Transac.				0.00	
	25. Interest payable					
	26. Accounts payable				672,714.62	
	27. Dividends/Interest on shares /deposits payable				67,289.81	
	28. Unapplied data processing exceptions					
	29. All other liabilities				351,050.71	
	30. TOTAL LIABILITIES (Sum of 23-29)				1,091,055.14	

		Remaining Maturities		C. Total
		A. 1 Yr. or less	B. More than 1 Yr.	
	31. a. Share certificates	9,721,123.83	4,891,153.96	14,612,277.79
	b. Share draft accounts			25,693,915.10
	c. Member Deposits (SCU's Only)			
	d. IRA/Keogh & retirement accounts			9,276,498.49
	e. Other member savings			86,819,015.41
	f. Non-member savings			
	g. Total savings/shares/deposits (Sum of 31a -31f)			136,401,706.79

	32. Regular/statutory reserves	1,415,988.53
	33. Investment valuation reserve (SCU's only)	1,114,262.30
	34. Special Reserves	
	35. Other reserves	
	36. Undivided earnings	14,496,324.68
	37. Net Income (Loss)	56,134.51
	38. TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY (Sum of 30, 31g, and 32-37)	154,575,471.95

MARKET VALUES OF INVESTMENTS	Remaining Maturities		C. Total
	A. 1 Yr. or less	B. More than 1 Yr.	
39. U.S. Government Obligations			0.00
40. Federal Agency Securities		47,893,917.61	47,893,917.61
41. All other Investments	15,186,000.00	12,999,023.68	28,185,023.68

\* Numbers in this column refer to notes in financial statements, letters refer to supplementary schedules which are attached.

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AS OF

Charter # or Ins. Cert. # 4401

SEPTEMBER 30, 2021  
 AFTER CLOSE  
 SOUTHWEST MONTANA COMMUNITY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Ref. *	Item	ASSETS		
		LOANS & CASH	\$ Amount	Acct. code
	1. a. Commercial and agricultural loans to members		2,546,165.66	
	b. Real estate loans to members (first lien), original maturity over 12 years			
	c. Loan balance fully secured by shares		923,144.75	
	d. All other loans to members (excluding a,b,c, above)		49,493,896.87	
	e. Total loans to members (includes Items a,b,c,and d)		52,963,207.28	
	f. All other loan accounts (excluding amts. in 1a, b, c,and d)		182,142.53	
	2. Total loans (Sum of 1e and f)		53,145,349.81	
	3. (Less) Allowance for loan losses		411,626.20	
	4. Net Loans Outstanding (Sum of 2 less 3)		52,733,723.61	
	5. Cash (cash on hand, petty cash, checking accts., etc.)		18,064,735.99	

	INVESTMENTS (A + B = C)	Remaining Maturities		C. Total
		A. 1 Yr. or less	B. More than 1 Yr	
	6. U.S. Govt. Obligations			0.00
	7. Federal Agency Securities		49,003,494.88	49,003,494.88
	8. Shares, Deposits, & Certif. in Corp. Centrals		468,957.80	468,957.80
	9. Shares, Deposits, & Certif. in other CUs, Banks, S&Ls, & MSBs	15,186,000.00	11,394,000.00	26,580,000.00
	10. Other Investments			0.00
	11. NCUSIF Capital Deposit		1,136,065.88	1,136,065.88
	12. Shares in Central Liquidity Facility (Direct or Indirect)			0.00
	13. (Less) Allowance for Investment Loss			0.00
	14. Mutual funds, incl. common trust investments			0.00
	15. (Less) Allow. For common trust & mutual fund invstmt. Losses			0.00
	16. Trading securities (at market)			0.00
	17 Net Investments (sum of 6-12, 14 and 16, less 13 and 15)	15,186,000.00	62,002,518.56	77,188,518.56

OTHER ASSETS		
	18. Land and Building (net of depreciation)	5,783,253.11
	19. Other fixed assets (net of depreciation)	372,295.42
	20. Monetary Control reserve deposits	
	21. All other assets	432,945.26
	22. TOTAL ASSETS (Sum of 4, 5, 17 and 18-21)	154,575,471.95

Ref. *	Item	LIABILITIES, SAVINGS, EQUITY				
		(A + B = C)	A. 1 Yr. or less Yr.	B. More than 1 Yr.	C. Total	Acct. code
	23. Notes Payable				0.00	
	24. Rev. Repurchase Transac.				0.00	
	25. Interest payable					
	26. Accounts payable				672,714.62	
	27. Dividends/Interest on shares /deposits payable				107.29	
	28. Unapplied data processing exceptions					
	29. All other liabilities				351,050.71	
	30. TOTAL LIABILITIES (Sum of 23-29)				1,023,872.62	

		Remaining Maturities		C. Total
		A. 1 Yr. or less	B. More than 1 Yr.	
	31. a. Share certificates	9,721,123.83	4,891,153.96	14,612,277.79
	b. Share draft accounts			25,698,117.15
	c. Member Deposits (SCU's Only)			
	d. IRA/Keogh & retirement accounts			9,284,069.76
	e. Other member savings			86,874,424.61
	f. Non-member savings			
	g. Total savings/shares/deposits (Sum of 31a -31f)			136,468,889.31

	32. Regular/statutory reserves	1,415,988.53
	33. Investment valuation reserve (SCU's only)	1,114,262.30
	34. Special Reserves	
	35. Other reserves	
	36. Undivided earnings	14,552,459.19
	37. Net Income (Loss)	
	38. TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY (Sum of 30, 31g, and 32-37)	154,575,471.95

MARKET VALUES OF INVESTMENTS	Remaining Maturities		C. Total
	A. 1 Yr. or less	B. More than 1 Yr.	
39. U.S. Government Obligations			0.00
40. Federal Agency Securities		47,893,917.61	47,893,917.61
41. All other Investments	15,186,000.00	12,999,023.68	28,185,023.68

\* Numbers in this column refer to notes in financial statements, letters refer to supplementary schedules which are attached.

Ref. *	Item	INTEREST INCOME			Acct. code
		Month to date	Quarter to date	Year to Date	
		\$ Amount	\$ Amount	\$ Amount	
	42. Interest on Loans (Gross)	183,454.08	559,719.28	1,685,041.60	
	43. (Less) Interest Refunded				
	44. Income from Investments	71,353.24	200,064.52	552,486.06	
	45. Total Interest Income (Sum of 42-44 less 43)	254,807.32	759,783.80	2,237,527.66	
INTEREST EXPENSE					
	46. Dividends	24,160.69	77,362.91	280,666.79	
	47. Interest on Borrowed Money				
	48. Total Interest Expense	24,160.69	77,362.91	280,666.79	
	49. Net Interest Income (Item 45 less 48)	230,646.63	682,420.89	1,956,860.87	
	50. Provision for Loan Losses	0.00	2,255.72	57,579.95	
	51. Provision for Unrealized Mutual Fund Losses				
	52. Net Interest Income after Provisions for Losses (Item 49 less 50 and 51)	230,646.63	680,165.17	1,899,280.92	
OPERATING EXPENSES					
	53. Employee Compensation	101,860.50	306,590.80	906,204.22	
	54. Employee Benefits	25,690.79	71,063.08	222,734.64	
	55. Travel & Conference	2,477.07	7,419.80	21,615.27	
	56. Association Dues	3,001.10	9,003.30	28,502.03	
	57. Office Occupancy Expense	27,998.25	84,337.88	256,298.22	
	58. Office Operations Expense	62,056.16	187,178.09	554,703.81	
	59. Loan Servicing Expense	3,196.68	11,265.37	32,300.12	
	60. Professional & Outside Services	11,617.96	42,669.95	119,334.37	
	61. Members Insurance	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	62. Operating Fees (Exam)	2,083.86	6,251.58	20,003.16	
	63. Misc. Operating Expenses	62,997.20	193,055.19	518,914.26	
	64. Total Operating Expenses (Sum 53-63)	302,979.57	918,835.04	2,680,610.10	
OTHER OPERATING INCOME					
	65. Operating Income	84,091.78	263,065.15	739,789.03	
	66. Trading Profits and Losses				
	67. Total Other Operating Income (Sum of 65-66)	84,091.78	263,065.15	739,789.03	
NON-OPERATING INCOME					
	68. Gain (Loss) on Investments				
	69. Gain (Loss) on Disposition of Assets	0.00	0.00	3,864.71	
	70. Other Non-Operating Income (Expense)	44,375.67	44,375.67	44,375.67	
	71. Total Non-Operating Gains and Losses	44,375.67	44,375.67	48,240.38	
	72.				
	<b>NET INCOME (Sum of 52, 67, and 71 less 64)</b>	56,134.51	68,770.95	6,700.23	

Ref. *	Item	CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS OUTSTANDING		Acct. code
		A. Number	B. \$ Amount	
	73. Degree of Delinquency			
	a. Current and Less than 2 mo.	3,512	52,752,623.21	
	b. 2 to less than 6 months	7	130,099.83	
	c. 6 to less than 12 months	0	0.00	
	d. 12 months and over	1	80,484.24	
	e. Total loans (Sum of 73a thru 73d), (must equal 2)	3,520	52,963,207.28	

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION			
74. Number of Members at end of month		7,750	
75. Number of Potential Members		85,000	

OTHER LOAN INFORMATION			
76. Loans sold and being serviced by credit union			
77. Real estate loans made during current year	49	5,163,127.72	
78. Total loans made during current year (including RE)	587	13,876,580.52	
79. Total loans made since organization	7,736	478,512,551.54	
80. Total loans charged off since organization		3,634,288.08	
81. Recovery of loans charged-off since organization		740,671.17	
82. Net Loans charged-off since organization		2,893,616.91	

We certify, to the best of our knowledge and belief, this statement and the related statements are true and correct and present fairly the financial position and the results of operations for the periods covered.

_____	_____
Certified Correct by (Signature)	Telephone No.
_____	_____
Treasurer-Manager (Signature)	Date
_____	_____
President/Authorized Officer (Signature)	Date

\* Numbers in this column refer to notes to financial statements; Letters refer to supplementary schedules which are attached.